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TARIFF: FORTHE PUBLIC USE OF SOUND RECORDINGS
TITLE; CONCERT VENUES
BACKGROUND MUSIC

EFFECTIVE DATE: 1st JANUARY 2024 - SEE NOTES BELOW

NOTLES:
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CONCIERT VENUES - BACKGROUND MUSIC (BGM) TARIFL
AS ENTERTAINMENT DURING INTERVALS, BAND CHANGEOVERS elc.

Apssresate Annuyal Attendance Annugl Fee €

i to 25,060 197.23
25,001 to 50,000 312,28
50,001 o 100,000 624.56

936.88

100,001 to 150,000
150,001 to 200,000 1,249.13
200,001 to 250,000 1,561.41
250,001 lo 300,000 1,873.72
300,001 1o 350,000 2,187.12

356,001 10 400,000 2,498,30
400,001 to 450,060 2,810.55
3,122.86

450,001 to 500,000
500,001 to 750,000 4,766.48
750,000 1o 1,000,000 6,410.07

Tariffs are payable on an annual basis.

The above tarifT applics to concert venues and premises not specifically catered for by other tariffs
and does not cover DJ Presentations, or the use of background music in other areas
such ag bars or restaurants which are charged under the approriate tarifis.

Tariff amounts are liable to Value Added Tnx at the appropriate rate.
For 2025 and future years the above tariff for 2024 shall be adjusted in line with the Consumer Price Index (CPI).

PPI reserves the sight to amend these lerms upon giving notice to The Controller of Intellectual
Property in writing 1o that effect.

Effective from the date of reniewal or commencemens of a new Dual Music Licence during the calendar year 2024,




